Tender Fee, Point i.

Page 8 The Bidder has to deposit an initial Earnest money 
of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs only) for TEIR-
1 & Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs only) for TEIR-
2 & Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) for 
TEIR-3 and Tender fee of Rs. 5,900/- (Rupees Five 
Thousand nine hundred only) in the given 
Chhattisgarh Samvad bank account.

Will companies registered under MSME or as a Startup be 
exempted from submitting the Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD)?

As per RFP

3 Section 4 - Minimum 
Eligibility Criteria for 
Technical Bid, Tier - 1,

[...]

Tender Fee, Point i.

Page 8 The Bidder has to deposit an initial Earnest money 
of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs only) for TEIR-
1 & Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs only) for 
TEIR-2 & Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand 
only) for TEIR-3 and Tender fee of Rs. 5,900/- 
(Rupees Five Thousand nine hundred only) in the 
given Chhattisgarh Samvad bank account.

It would be appropriate to change the EMD amount of Tier 
2, like the tender issued earlier, to Rs 1 lakh.

As per RFP

30 Section 11 - Technical 
Evaluation Sheet, Tier 
- 2, S. No. 4

Page 10 The Bidder must have executed project/work-